SoftTech Towers, l Baner Rd, Opp, Royal Enfield Showroom, Baner, Pune, Maharashtra 411045

L +91 20 67183711 X enquiries@softtechglobal.com (ii www.softtechglobal.com

Name of listed entity SoftTech Engineers Limited

Mode of Fund Raising Preferential Issue/Private Placement

Date of Raising Funds 23'd December,2024

Amount Raised* Rs. 40,01,39,190 (Rupees Forty Crores One

Lakhs Thirty Nine Thousand One Hundred and

Ninety only)

Report liled for Quarter ended December 3I,2025

Monitoring Agency
NA

Monitoring Agency Name, if applicable NA

Is there a Deviation / Variation in use of funds raised No

If yes, whether the same is pursuant to change in terms

of a contract or objects, which was approved by the